

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF RAMSEY  
Rum River Hills Storm Sewer Replacement**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, October 16, 2012.  
There were 7 bids received, as shown herein.

| Base Bid Schedule "A" - Removals and General Construction |   |                    |          | North Pine Aggregate, Inc. |                    | Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc. |                    | Kuechle Underground, Inc. |                    | County Line Excavating |                    | New Look Contracting, Inc. |                    |
|---|---|--------------------|----------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          |
| 1   | MOBILIZATION                                      | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00         | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00         | \$3,400.00                | \$3,400.00         | \$3,500.00             | \$3,500.00         | \$5,000.00                 | \$5,000.00         |
| 2   | CLEARING & GRUBBING (SEE NOTES)                   | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$4,225.00                 | \$4,225.00         | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00         | \$2,800.00                | \$2,800.00         | \$4,000.00             | \$4,000.00         | \$8,000.00                 | \$8,000.00         |
| 3   | COMMON EXCAVATION                                 | 500                | CU YD    | \$6.65                     | \$3,325.00         | \$10.00                        | \$5,000.00         | \$12.00                   | \$6,000.00         | \$18.00                | \$9,000.00         | \$30.00                    | \$15,000.00        |
| 4   | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK SLOPE DIRT BOTTOM)              | 550                | LIN FT   | \$5.65                     | \$3,107.50         | \$8.00                         | \$4,400.00         | \$6.00                    | \$3,300.00         | \$14.00                | \$7,700.00         | \$15.00                    | \$8,250.00         |
| 5   | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK BOTTOM)                         | 200                | LIN FT   | \$21.85                    | \$4,370.00         | \$20.00                        | \$4,000.00         | \$8.00                    | \$1,600.00         | \$18.00                | \$3,600.00         | \$50.00                    | \$10,000.00        |
| 6   | DITCH CLEAN ( DIRT BOTTOM & SLOPES W/SMALL TREES) | 300                | LIN FT   | \$13.90                    | \$4,170.00         | \$12.00                        | \$3,600.00         | \$5.00                    | \$1,500.00         | \$20.00                | \$6,000.00         | \$30.00                    | \$9,000.00         |
| 7   | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)           | 78                 | LIN FT   | \$4.50                     | \$351.00           | \$5.00                         | \$390.00           | \$2.00                    | \$156.00           | \$4.00                 | \$312.00           | \$5.00                     | \$390.00           |
| 8   | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                        | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$0.65                     | \$1,550.90         | \$0.50                         | \$1,193.00         | \$1.00                    | \$2,386.00         | \$2.50                 | \$5,965.00         | \$2.50                     | \$5,965.00         |
| 9   | REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN                     | 1                  | EACH     | \$150.00                   | \$150.00           | \$550.00                       | \$550.00           | \$190.00                  | \$190.00           | \$500.00               | \$500.00           | \$275.00                   | \$275.00           |
| 10  | REMOVE 15" HDPE PIPE                              | 50                 | LIN FT   | \$5.75                     | \$287.50           | \$10.00                        | \$500.00           | \$5.00                    | \$250.00           | \$8.00                 | \$400.00           | \$11.00                    | \$550.00           |
| 11  | REMOVE 12" HDPE PIPE                              | 430                | LIN FT   | \$6.95                     | \$2,988.50         | \$10.00                        | \$4,300.00         | \$5.00                    | \$2,150.00         | \$8.00                 | \$3,440.00         | \$11.00                    | \$4,730.00         |
| 12  | REMOVE 15" CM PIPE                                | 69                 | LIN FT   | \$6.75                     | \$465.75           | \$10.00                        | \$690.00           | \$5.00                    | \$345.00           | \$8.00                 | \$552.00           | \$11.00                    | \$759.00           |
| 13  | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                            | 65                 | TON      | \$31.25                    | \$2,031.25         | \$28.00                        | \$1,820.00         | \$31.00                   | \$2,015.00         | \$25.00                | \$1,625.00         | \$30.00                    | \$1,950.00         |
| 14  | TYPE LV2350B WEARING COURSE MIXTURE               | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$3.70                     | \$8,828.20         | \$4.00                         | \$9,544.00         | \$2.00                    | \$4,772.00         | \$4.00                 | \$9,544.00         | \$3.85                     | \$9,186.10         |
| 15  | SOD (FAIRWAYS)                                    | 386                | SQ YD    | \$13.70                    | \$5,288.20         | \$6.00                         | \$2,316.00         | \$4.00                    | \$1,544.00         | \$15.00                | \$5,790.00         | \$7.50                     | \$2,895.00         |
| <b>Total Base Bid Schedule "A"</b>                        |   |                    |          |                            | <u>\$44,638.80</u> |                                | <u>\$46,303.00</u> |                           | <u>\$32,408.00</u> |                        | <u>\$61,928.00</u> |                            | <u>\$81,950.10</u> |

| Base Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer |                                    |                    |        | North Pine Aggregate, Inc. |                    | Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc. |                    | Kuechle Underground, Inc. |                    | County Line Excavating |                    | New Look Contracting, Inc. |                    |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|--------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO.                            | ITEM DESCRIPTION                   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |        | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          |
| 16                                  | F&I 12" METAL APRON                | 2                  | EACH   | \$210.00                   | \$420.00           | \$200.00                       | \$400.00           | \$370.00                  | \$740.00           | \$220.00               | \$440.00           | \$325.00                   | \$650.00           |
| 17                                  | F&I 12" HDPE PIPE                  | 32                 | LIN FT | \$20.80                    | \$665.60           | \$23.00                        | \$736.00           | \$21.00                   | \$672.00           | \$25.00                | \$800.00           | \$31.00                    | \$992.00           |
| 18                                  | F&I 15" METAL APRON                | 6                  | EACH   | \$180.00                   | \$1,080.00         | \$200.00                       | \$1,200.00         | \$400.00                  | \$2,400.00         | \$287.00               | \$1,722.00         | \$345.00                   | \$2,070.00         |
| 19                                  | F&I 15" HDPE PIPE                  | 196                | LIN FT | \$19.10                    | \$3,743.60         | \$24.00                        | \$4,704.00         | \$23.00                   | \$4,508.00         | \$27.00                | \$5,292.00         | \$33.00                    | \$6,468.00         |
| 20                                  | F&I 18" METAL APRON                | 11                 | EACH   | \$200.00                   | \$2,200.00         | \$300.00                       | \$3,300.00         | \$450.00                  | \$4,950.00         | \$314.00               | \$3,454.00         | \$380.00                   | \$4,180.00         |
| 21                                  | F&I 18" HDPE PIPE                  | 1052               | LIN FT | \$18.95                    | \$19,935.40        | \$30.00                        | \$31,560.00        | \$34.00                   | \$35,768.00        | \$24.00                | \$25,248.00        | \$27.00                    | \$28,404.00        |
| 22                                  | F&I 24" METAL APRON                | 12                 | EACH   | \$275.00                   | \$3,300.00         | \$350.00                       | \$4,200.00         | \$600.00                  | \$7,200.00         | \$400.00               | \$4,800.00         | \$450.00                   | \$5,400.00         |
| 23                                  | F&I 24" HDPE PIPE                  | 150                | LIN FT | \$45.50                    | \$6,825.00         | \$35.00                        | \$5,250.00         | \$31.00                   | \$4,650.00         | \$34.00                | \$5,100.00         | \$41.00                    | \$6,150.00         |
| 24                                  | F&I 18" RC APRON                   | 1                  | EACH   | \$565.00                   | \$565.00           | \$650.00                       | \$650.00           | \$790.00                  | \$790.00           | \$800.00               | \$800.00           | \$750.00                   | \$750.00           |
| 25                                  | F&I 18" RC PIPE                    | 9                  | LIN FT | \$44.00                    | \$396.00           | \$50.00                        | \$450.00           | \$41.00                   | \$369.00           | \$39.00                | \$351.00           | \$40.00                    | \$360.00           |
| 26                                  | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE             | 1                  | EACH   | \$15,075.00                | \$15,075.00        | \$13,500.00                    | \$13,500.00        | \$15,000.00               | \$15,000.00        | \$7,800.00             | \$7,800.00         | \$13,900.00                | \$13,900.00        |
| 27                                  | CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE            | 1                  | EACH   | \$1,710.00                 | \$1,710.00         | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00         | \$2,100.00                | \$2,100.00         | \$1,900.00             | \$1,900.00         | \$1,650.00                 | \$1,650.00         |
| 28                                  | ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT     | 50                 | SQ YD  | \$77.25                    | \$3,862.50         | \$75.00                        | \$3,750.00         | \$93.00                   | \$4,650.00         | \$66.00                | \$3,300.00         | \$100.00                   | \$5,000.00         |
| 29                                  | LOWER METAL DAM OVERFLOW           | 1                  | EACH   | \$400.00                   | \$400.00           | \$100.00                       | \$100.00           | \$2,000.00                | \$2,000.00         | \$1,500.00             | \$1,500.00         | \$1,000.00                 | \$1,000.00         |
| 30                                  | SILT FENCE                         | 100                | LIN FT | \$13.45                    | \$1,345.00         | \$3.00                         | \$300.00           | \$3.00                    | \$300.00           | \$3.00                 | \$300.00           | \$10.00                    | \$1,000.00         |
| 31                                  | SILT CURTAIN                       | 30                 | LIN FT | \$24.15                    | \$724.50           | \$25.00                        | \$750.00           | \$15.00                   | \$450.00           | \$16.00                | \$480.00           | \$25.00                    | \$750.00           |
| 32                                  | PLUG & FILL ABANDONED PIPE CULVERT | 1                  | EACH   | \$650.00                   | \$650.00           | \$150.00                       | \$150.00           | \$150.00                  | \$150.00           | \$2,000.00             | \$2,000.00         | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00         |
| <b>Total Base Bid Schedule "B"</b>  |                                    |                    |        |                            | <u>\$62,897.60</u> |                                | <u>\$74,000.00</u> |                           | <u>\$86,697.00</u> |                        | <u>\$65,287.00</u> |                            | <u>\$82,224.00</u> |

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF RAMSEY  
Rum River Hills Storm Sewer Replacement**

| Alternate Bid Schedule "A" - Removals and General Construction |   |                    |          | North Pine Aggregate, Inc. |                    | Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc. |                    | Kuechle Underground, Inc. |                    | County Line Excavating |            | New Look Contracting, Inc. |             |
|--|---|--------------------|----------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION  | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION   |
| 1  | MOBILIZATION                                      | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00         | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00         | \$3,400.00                | \$3,400.00         | \$3,500.00             | \$3,500.00 | \$5,000.00                 | \$5,000.00  |
| 2  | CLEARING & GRUBBING (SEE NOTES)                   | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$4,225.00                 | \$4,225.00         | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00         | \$2,800.00                | \$2,800.00         | \$4,000.00             | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00                 | \$8,000.00  |
| 3  | COMMON EXCAVATION                                 | 500                | CU YD    | \$6.65                     | \$3,325.00         | \$10.00                        | \$5,000.00         | \$12.00                   | \$6,000.00         | \$18.00                | \$9,000.00 | \$30.00                    | \$15,000.00 |
| 4  | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK SLOPE DIRT BOTTOM)              | 550                | LIN FT   | \$5.65                     | \$3,107.50         | \$8.00                         | \$4,400.00         | \$6.00                    | \$3,300.00         | \$14.00                | \$7,700.00 | \$15.00                    | \$8,250.00  |
| 5  | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK BOTTOM)                         | 200                | LIN FT   | \$21.85                    | \$4,370.00         | \$20.00                        | \$4,000.00         | \$8.00                    | \$1,600.00         | \$18.00                | \$3,600.00 | \$50.00                    | \$10,000.00 |
| 6  | DITCH CLEAN ( DIRT BOTTOM & SLOPES W/SMALL TREES) | 300                | LIN FT   | \$13.90                    | \$4,170.00         | \$12.00                        | \$3,600.00         | \$5.00                    | \$1,500.00         | \$20.00                | \$6,000.00 | \$30.00                    | \$9,000.00  |
| 7  | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)           | 78                 | LIN FT   | \$4.50                     | \$351.00           | \$5.00                         | \$390.00           | \$2.00                    | \$156.00           | \$4.00                 | \$312.00   | \$5.00                     | \$390.00    |
| 8  | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                        | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$0.65                     | \$1,550.90         | \$0.50                         | \$1,193.00         | \$1.00                    | \$2,386.00         | \$2.50                 | \$5,965.00 | \$2.50                     | \$5,965.00  |
| 9  | REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN                     | 1                  | EACH     | \$150.00                   | \$150.00           | \$550.00                       | \$550.00           | \$190.00                  | \$190.00           | \$500.00               | \$500.00   | \$275.00                   | \$275.00    |
| 10   | REMOVE 15" HDPE PIPE                              | 50                 | LIN FT   | \$5.75                     | \$287.50           | \$10.00                        | \$500.00           | \$5.00                    | \$250.00           | \$8.00                 | \$400.00   | \$11.00                    | \$550.00    |
| 11   | REMOVE 12" HDPE PIPE                              | 430                | LIN FT   | \$6.95                     | \$2,988.50         | \$10.00                        | \$4,300.00         | \$5.00                    | \$2,150.00         | \$8.00                 | \$3,440.00 | \$11.00                    | \$4,730.00  |
| 12   | REMOVE 15" CM PIPE                                | 69                 | LIN FT   | \$6.75                     | \$465.75           | \$10.00                        | \$690.00           | \$5.00                    | \$345.00           | \$8.00                 | \$552.00   | \$11.00                    | \$759.00    |
| 13   | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                            | 65                 | TON      | \$31.25                    | \$2,031.25         | \$28.00                        | \$1,820.00         | \$31.00                   | \$2,015.00         | \$25.00                | \$1,625.00 | \$30.00                    | \$1,950.00  |
| 14   | TYPE LV2350B WEARING COURSE MIXTURE               | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$3.70                     | \$8,828.20         | \$4.00                         | \$9,544.00         | \$2.00                    | \$4,772.00         | \$4.00                 | \$9,544.00 | \$3.85                     | \$9,186.10  |
| 15   | SOD (FAIRWAYS)                                    | 386                | SQ YD    | \$13.70                    | \$5,288.20         | \$6.00                         | \$2,316.00         | \$4.00                    | \$1,544.00         | \$15.00                | \$5,790.00 | \$7.50                     | \$2,895.00  |
| <b>Total Alternate Bid Schedule "A"</b>                        |   |                    |          |                            | <b>\$44,638.80</b> | <b>\$46,303.00</b>             | <b>\$32,408.00</b> | <b>\$61,928.00</b>        | <b>\$81,950.10</b> |                        |            |                            |             |

| Alternate Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer |  |                    |        | North Pine Aggregate, Inc. |                    | Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc. |                    | Kuechle Underground, Inc. |                    | County Line Excavating |             | New Look Contracting, Inc. |             |
|--|--|--------------------|--------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.                                 | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |        | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION   |
| 16                                       | F&I 12" METAL APRON                        | 2                  | EACH   | \$210.00                   | \$420.00           | \$200.00                       | \$400.00           | \$370.00                  | \$740.00           | \$220.00               | \$440.00    | \$325.00                   | \$650.00    |
| 17                                       | F&I 12" HDPE PIPE                          | 32                 | LIN FT | \$20.80                    | \$665.60           | \$23.00                        | \$736.00           | \$21.00                   | \$672.00           | \$25.00                | \$800.00    | \$31.00                    | \$992.00    |
| 18                                       | F&I 15" METAL APRON                        | 6                  | EACH   | \$180.00                   | \$1,080.00         | \$200.00                       | \$1,200.00         | \$400.00                  | \$2,400.00         | \$287.00               | \$1,722.00  | \$345.00                   | \$2,070.00  |
| 19                                       | F&I 15" HDPE PIPE                          | 196                | LIN FT | \$19.10                    | \$3,743.60         | \$24.00                        | \$4,704.00         | \$23.00                   | \$4,508.00         | \$27.00                | \$5,292.00  | \$33.00                    | \$6,468.00  |
| 20                                       | F&I 18" METAL APRON                        | 11                 | EACH   | \$200.00                   | \$2,200.00         | \$300.00                       | \$3,300.00         | \$450.00                  | \$4,950.00         | \$314.00               | \$3,454.00  | \$380.00                   | \$4,180.00  |
| 21                                       | F&I 18" HDPE PIPE                          | 1052               | LIN FT | \$18.95                    | \$19,935.40        | \$30.00                        | \$31,560.00        | \$34.00                   | \$35,768.00        | \$24.00                | \$25,248.00 | \$27.00                    | \$28,404.00 |
| 22                                       | F&I 24" METAL APRON                        | 12                 | EACH   | \$275.00                   | \$3,300.00         | \$350.00                       | \$4,200.00         | \$600.00                  | \$7,200.00         | \$400.00               | \$4,800.00  | \$450.00                   | \$5,400.00  |
| 23                                       | F&I 24" HDPE PIPE                          | 150                | LIN FT | \$45.50                    | \$6,825.00         | \$35.00                        | \$5,250.00         | \$31.00                   | \$4,650.00         | \$34.00                | \$5,100.00  | \$41.00                    | \$6,150.00  |
| 24                                       | F&I 18" RC APRON                           | 1                  | EACH   | \$565.00                   | \$565.00           | \$650.00                       | \$650.00           | \$790.00                  | \$790.00           | \$800.00               | \$800.00    | \$750.00                   | \$750.00    |
| 25                                       | F&I 18" RC PIPE                            | 9                  | LIN FT | \$44.00                    | \$396.00           | \$50.00                        | \$450.00           | \$41.00                   | \$369.00           | \$39.00                | \$351.00    | \$40.00                    | \$360.00    |
| 26                                       | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE                     | 4                  | EACH   | \$0.00                     | \$0.00             | \$0.00                         | \$0.00             | \$0.00                    | \$0.00             | \$0.00                 | \$0.00      | \$0.00                     | \$0.00      |
| 27                                       | CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE                    | 1                  | EACH   | \$1,710.00                 | \$1,710.00         | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00         | \$2,100.00                | \$2,100.00         | \$1,900.00             | \$1,900.00  | \$1,650.00                 | \$1,650.00  |
| 28                                       | ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT             | 50                 | SQ YD  | \$77.25                    | \$3,862.50         | \$75.00                        | \$3,750.00         | \$93.00                   | \$4,650.00         | \$66.00                | \$3,300.00  | \$100.00                   | \$5,000.00  |
| 29                                       | LOWER METAL DAM OVERFLOW                   | 1                  | EACH   | \$400.00                   | \$400.00           | \$100.00                       | \$100.00           | \$2,000.00                | \$2,000.00         | \$1,500.00             | \$1,500.00  | \$1,000.00                 | \$1,000.00  |
| 30                                       | SILT FENCE                                 | 100                | LIN FT | \$13.45                    | \$1,345.00         | \$3.00                         | \$300.00           | \$3.00                    | \$300.00           | \$3.00                 | \$300.00    | \$10.00                    | \$1,000.00  |
| 31                                       | SILT CURTAIN                               | 30                 | LIN FT | \$24.15                    | \$724.50           | \$25.00                        | \$750.00           | \$15.00                   | \$450.00           | \$16.00                | \$480.00    | \$25.00                    | \$750.00    |
| 32                                       | PLUG & FILL ABANDONED PIPE CULVERT         | 1                  | EACH   | \$650.00                   | \$650.00           | \$150.00                       | \$150.00           | \$150.00                  | \$150.00           | \$2,000.00             | \$2,000.00  | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00  |
| 33                                       | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE WITH REDWOOD PLANKS | 1                  | EACH   | \$5,750.00                 | \$5,750.00         | \$5,600.00                     | \$5,600.00         | \$7,200.00                | \$7,200.00         | \$13,600.00            | \$13,600.00 | \$10,900.00                | \$10,900.00 |
| <b>Total Alternate Bid Schedule "B"</b>  |  |                    |        |                            | <b>\$53,572.60</b> | <b>\$66,100.00</b>             | <b>\$78,897.00</b> | <b>\$71,087.00</b>        | <b>\$79,224.00</b> |                        |             |                            |             |

| SUMMARY OF BIDDING:                      | North Pine Aggregate, Inc. | Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc. | Kuechle Underground, Inc. | County Line Excavating | New Look Contracting, Inc. |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Total Base Bid Schedule A through B      | \$107,536.40               | \$120,303.00                   | \$119,105.00              | \$127,215.00           | \$164,174.10               |
| Total Alternate Bid Schedule A through B | \$98,211.40                | \$112,403.00                   | \$111,305.00              | \$133,015.00           | \$161,174.10               |

Error in calculation.

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF RAMSEY  
Rum River Hills Storm Sewer Replacement**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, October 16, 2012.  
There were 7 bids received, as shown herein.

| Base Bid Schedule "A" - Removals and General Construction |  |                    |          | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. |                    | G.F. Jedlicki, Inc. |                    |
|---|--|--------------------|----------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE                       | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION          |
| 1   | MOBILIZATION                                     | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$7,470.00                       | \$7,470.00         | \$9,300.00          | \$9,300.00         |
| 2   | CLEARING & GRUBBING (SEE NOTES)                  | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$7,602.00                       | \$7,602.00         | \$18,550.00         | \$18,550.00        |
| 3   | COMMON EXCAVATION                                | 500                | CU YD    | \$10.00                          | \$5,000.00         | \$34.00             | \$17,000.00        |
| 4   | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK SLOPE DIRT BOTTOM)             | 550                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$11,000.00        | \$15.00             | \$8,250.00         |
| 5   | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK BOTTOM)                        | 200                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$4,000.00         | \$20.00             | \$4,000.00         |
| 6   | DITCH CLEAN (DIRT BOTTOM & SLOPES W/SMALL TREES) | 300                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$6,000.00         | \$25.00             | \$7,500.00         |
| 7   | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)          | 78                 | LIN FT   | \$5.00                           | \$390.00           | \$5.00              | \$390.00           |
| 8   | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                       | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$1.00                           | \$2,386.00         | \$1.00              | \$2,386.00         |
| 9   | REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN                    | 1                  | EACH     | \$500.00                         | \$500.00           | \$400.00            | \$400.00           |
| 10  | REMOVE 15" HDPE PIPE                             | 50                 | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$500.00           | \$5.00              | \$250.00           |
| 11  | REMOVE 12" HDPE PIPE                             | 430                | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$4,300.00         | \$5.00              | \$2,150.00         |
| 12  | REMOVE 15" CM PIPE                               | 69                 | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$690.00           | \$5.00              | \$345.00           |
| 13  | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                           | 65                 | TON      | \$25.70                          | \$1,670.50         | \$25.00             | \$1,625.00         |
| 14  | TYPE LV2350B WEARING COURSE MIXTURE              | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$5.44                           | \$12,979.84        | \$4.00              | \$9,544.00         |
| 15  | SOD (FAIRWAYS)                                   | 386                | SQ YD    | \$13.60                          | \$5,249.60         | \$5.00              | \$1,930.00         |
| <b>Total Base Bid Schedule "A"</b>                        |  |                    |          |                                  | <b>\$69,737.94</b> |                     | <b>\$83,620.00</b> |

| Base Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer |                                    |                    |        | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. |                    | G.F. Jedlicki, Inc. |                     |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|--------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.                            | ITEM DESCRIPTION                   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |        | UNIT PRICE                       | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION           |
| 16                                  | F&I 12" METAL APRON                | 2                  | EACH   | \$317.73                         | \$635.46           | \$500.00            | \$1,000.00          |
| 17                                  | F&I 12" HDPE PIPE                  | 32                 | LIN FT | \$33.82                          | \$1,082.24         | \$36.00             | \$1,152.00          |
| 18                                  | F&I 15" METAL APRON                | 6                  | EACH   | \$330.63                         | \$1,983.78         | \$650.00            | \$3,900.00          |
| 19                                  | F&I 15" HDPE PIPE                  | 196                | LIN FT | \$36.51                          | \$7,155.96         | \$38.00             | \$7,448.00          |
| 20                                  | F&I 18" METAL APRON                | 11                 | EACH   | \$357.50                         | \$3,932.50         | \$890.00            | \$9,790.00          |
| 21                                  | F&I 18" HDPE PIPE                  | 1052               | LIN FT | \$40.34                          | \$42,437.68        | \$44.00             | \$46,288.00         |
| 22                                  | F&I 24" METAL APRON                | 12                 | EACH   | \$411.25                         | \$4,935.00         | \$1,300.00          | \$15,600.00         |
| 23                                  | F&I 24" HDPE PIPE                  | 150                | LIN FT | \$50.99                          | \$7,648.50         | \$49.00             | \$7,350.00          |
| 24                                  | F&I 18" RC APRON                   | 1                  | EACH   | \$603.68                         | \$603.68           | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00          |
| 25                                  | F&I 18" RC PIPE                    | 9                  | LIN FT | \$42.81                          | \$385.29           | \$49.00             | \$441.00            |
| 26                                  | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE             | 1                  | EACH   | \$15,975.00                      | \$15,975.00        | \$18,160.00         | \$18,160.00         |
| 27                                  | CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE            | 1                  | EACH   | \$3,220.00                       | \$3,220.00         | \$3,000.00          | \$3,000.00          |
| 28                                  | ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT     | 50                 | SQ YD  | \$69.45                          | \$3,472.50         | \$170.00            | \$8,500.00          |
| 29                                  | LOWER METAL DAM OVERFLOW           | 1                  | EACH   | \$500.00                         | \$500.00           | \$3,200.00          | \$3,200.00          |
| 30                                  | SILT FENCE                         | 100                | LIN FT | \$13.39                          | \$1,339.00         | \$2.00              | \$200.00            |
| 31                                  | SILT CURTAIN                       | 30                 | LIN FT | \$23.99                          | \$719.70           | \$12.00             | \$360.00            |
| 32                                  | PLUG & FILL ABANDONED PIPE CULVERT | 1                  | EACH   | \$675.00                         | \$675.00           | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00          |
| <b>Total Base Bid Schedule "B"</b>  |                                    |                    |        |                                  | <b>\$96,701.29</b> |                     | <b>\$128,889.00</b> |

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF RAMSEY  
Rum River Hills Storm Sewer Replacement**

| Alternate Bid Schedule "A" - Removals and General Construction |  |                    |          | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. |                    | G.F. Jedlicki, Inc. |             |
|--|--|--------------------|----------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE                       | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION   |
| 1  | MOBILIZATION                                     | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$7,470.00                       | \$7,470.00         | \$9,300.00          | \$9,300.00  |
| 2  | CLEARING & GRUBBING (SEE NOTES)                  | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$7,602.00                       | \$7,602.00         | \$18,550.00         | \$18,550.00 |
| 3  | COMMON EXCAVATION                                | 500                | CU YD    | \$10.00                          | \$5,000.00         | \$34.00             | \$17,000.00 |
| 4  | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK SLOPE DIRT BOTTOM)             | 550                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$11,000.00        | \$15.00             | \$8,250.00  |
| 5  | DITCH CLEAN (ROCK BOTTOM)                        | 200                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$4,000.00         | \$20.00             | \$4,000.00  |
| 6  | DITCH CLEAN (DIRT BOTTOM & SLOPES W/SMALL TREES) | 300                | LIN FT   | \$20.00                          | \$6,000.00         | \$25.00             | \$7,500.00  |
| 7  | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)          | 78                 | LIN FT   | \$5.00                           | \$390.00           | \$5.00              | \$390.00    |
| 8  | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                       | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$1.00                           | \$2,386.00         | \$1.00              | \$2,386.00  |
| 9  | REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN                    | 1                  | EACH     | \$500.00                         | \$500.00           | \$400.00            | \$400.00    |
| 10   | REMOVE 15" HDPE PIPE                             | 50                 | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$500.00           | \$5.00              | \$250.00    |
| 11   | REMOVE 12" HDPE PIPE                             | 430                | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$4,300.00         | \$5.00              | \$2,150.00  |
| 12   | REMOVE 15" CM PIPE                               | 69                 | LIN FT   | \$10.00                          | \$690.00           | \$5.00              | \$345.00    |
| 13   | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                           | 65                 | TON      | \$25.70                          | \$1,670.50         | \$25.00             | \$1,625.00  |
| 14   | TYPE LV2350B WEARING COURSE MIXTURE              | 2386               | SQ FT    | \$5.44                           | \$12,979.84        | \$4.00              | \$9,544.00  |
| 15   | SOD (FAIRWAYS)                                   | 386                | SQ YD    | \$13.60                          | \$5,249.60         | \$5.00              | \$1,930.00  |
| <b>Total Alternate Bid Schedule "A"</b>                        |  |                    |          |                                  | <u>\$69,737.94</u> | <u>\$83,620.00</u>  |             |

| Alternate Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer |  |                    |        | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. |                    | G.F. Jedlicki, Inc. |             |
|--|--|--------------------|--------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.                                 | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |        | UNIT PRICE                       | EXTENSION          | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION   |
| 16                                       | F&I 12" METAL APRON                        | 2                  | EACH   | \$317.73                         | \$635.46           | \$500.00            | \$1,000.00  |
| 17                                       | F&I 12" HDPE PIPE                          | 32                 | LIN FT | \$33.82                          | \$1,082.24         | \$36.00             | \$1,152.00  |
| 18                                       | F&I 15" METAL APRON                        | 6                  | EACH   | \$330.63                         | \$1,983.78         | \$650.00            | \$3,900.00  |
| 19                                       | F&I 15" HDPE PIPE                          | 196                | LIN FT | \$36.51                          | \$7,155.96         | \$38.00             | \$7,448.00  |
| 20                                       | F&I 18" METAL APRON                        | 11                 | EACH   | \$357.50                         | \$3,932.50         | \$890.00            | \$9,790.00  |
| 21                                       | F&I 18" HDPE PIPE                          | 1052               | LIN FT | \$40.34                          | \$42,437.68        | \$44.00             | \$46,288.00 |
| 22                                       | F&I 24" METAL APRON                        | 12                 | EACH   | \$411.25                         | \$4,935.00         | \$1,300.00          | \$15,600.00 |
| 23                                       | F&I 24" HDPE PIPE                          | 150                | LIN FT | \$50.99                          | \$7,648.50         | \$49.00             | \$7,350.00  |
| 24                                       | F&I 18" RC APRON                           | 1                  | EACH   | \$603.68                         | \$603.68           | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00  |
| 25                                       | F&I 18" RC PIPE                            | 9                  | LIN FT | \$42.81                          | \$385.29           | \$49.00             | \$441.00    |
| 26                                       | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE                     | 4                  | EACH   | \$0.00                           | \$0.00             | \$0.00              | \$0.00      |
| 27                                       | CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE                    | 1                  | EACH   | \$3,220.00                       | \$3,220.00         | \$3,000.00          | \$3,000.00  |
| 28                                       | ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT             | 50                 | SQ YD  | \$69.45                          | \$3,472.50         | \$170.00            | \$8,500.00  |
| 29                                       | LOWER METAL DAM OVERFLOW                   | 1                  | EACH   | \$500.00                         | \$500.00           | \$3,200.00          | \$3,200.00  |
| 30                                       | SILT FENCE                                 | 100                | LIN FT | \$13.39                          | \$1,339.00         | \$2.00              | \$200.00    |
| 31                                       | SILT CURTAIN                               | 30                 | LIN FT | \$23.99                          | \$719.70           | \$12.00             | \$360.00    |
| 32                                       | PLUG & FILL ABANDONED PIPE CULVERT         | 1                  | EACH   | \$675.00                         | \$675.00           | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00  |
| 33                                       | CONSTRUCT WEIR MANHOLE WITH REDWOOD PLANKS | 1                  | EACH   | \$5,762.50                       | \$5,762.50         | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 |
| <b>Total Alternate Bid Schedule "B"</b>  |  |                    |        |                                  | <u>\$86,488.79</u> | <u>\$120,729.00</u> |             |

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

|  | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. | G.F. Jedlicki, Inc. |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Total Base Bid Schedule A through B      | <u>\$166,439.23</u>              | <u>\$212,509.00</u> |
| Total Alternate Bid Schedule A through B | <u>\$156,226.73</u>              | <u>\$204,349.00</u> |

Error in calculation.